Commissioner for Patents Mail Stop Assignments P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313

12-06-2004 102894949

CE nts

HEICE OF PUBLIC SECONDS

HEICE OF PUBLIC SECONDS

FINANCE SECONDS

Please record the attached documents:

1) Name of conveying party(ies):

Ole Falk Smed

3) Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: 16 November 2004

2)Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Trade Management Group Limited c/o SpaceCo 13100 East Albrook Drive, Unit 100 Denver Colorado 80239

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached

4) Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, P.Q. Box 145

Alexandria, VA 22312-1450 on

5) Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

John B. Hardaway, III Registration No. 26,554 Nexsen Pruet, LLC Post Office Box 10107, Fed Sta Greenville, SC 29603-0107 Telephone: (864) 370-2211

B. Patent No.(s)

5,575,396 5,641,074 6,695,270 B1 6,758,454 B2

Additional numbers attached? No

- 6) Total number of applications and/or patents involved:
- 7) Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00
- 8) Please charge any deficiencies or credit any over payment to deposit account number 08-0719.

9) To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

12/03/2004 ECOOPER 00000189 080719 55753%

01 FC:8021

160.00 BA

Our Docket: - 25069-005, 007, 014 and 20

lo.: 26,554 30 Novebmer 2004

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5

NPGVL1:216818.1-FO-(G11) 025069-00000

ASSIGNMENT OF OF PATENTS

Whereas I, Ole Falk Smed, did obtain a Letters Patent in the United States for the following issued U.S. Patents:

U.S. Patent No.	Entitled	Issued	
5,575,396	Modular Storage Unit	November 19, 1996	(25069-005)
5,641,074	Modular Storage Unit	June 24, 1997	(25069/007)
6,695,270 B1	Flat Panel Display System	Februy 24, 2004	(25069/014)
6,758,454 B2	Flat Panel Display System	July 6, 2004	(25069-020)

and,

Whereas, Trade Management Group Limited, a Bahamas Corporation having a mailing address c/o SpaceCo, Inc. 13100 East Albrook Drive, Unit 100, Denver Colorado 80239, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of eight dollars and no cents (\$8.00), the receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said Ole Falk Smed, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Trade Management Group, Limited, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Trade Management Group Limited, for its own used and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents were granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

1

NPGVL1:215950.1-FO-(G11) 025069-00000

Executed this	16 day of	Vove	EMBEL, 2004.	
		- (-	Ote Falk Swed 751 Dove Run Circle Palm Desert, CA 92211	
STATE OF	COLORADO USA)		
COUNTY OF	<u>usa</u>)		
Before me personally appeared said Ole Falk Smed and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this LOVEMBER , 2004.				
<i>Justine</i> Notary Public	<i>Borokert / C</i>	[olon	rda	
(seal)				

Attorney Docket Numbers 25069/005, 007, 014 and 020.

RECORDED: 12/02/2004

My Commission Expires:

2

6/5/2007

NPGVL1:215950.1-FO-(G11) 025069-00000